55

Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)

| 1 (08/16/13) | REF: AXA | |
|-----------------------------|--|---|
| Surveyor | | ASSIGNMENT |
| From: Henry Estimated Cost: | Date:11-(070) | |
| OD I TP WS I TP RES I OD R | ES / EVA / INV / MV | Truck / Trailer or |
| To Inspect Vehicle No: | SHC IMAR | Make: Hyundai Sonata ac 1991 |
| at Workshop m/s | Comfurt Delgri | () Colour five A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| of | 59 Juny D | Sp.Reading 337 (T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| Insured: | 0.0 | Eng/No: |
| Policy No. | | CINO: KMHET 41VMAA 780692 |
| Claims No. | | Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt |
| Sum Insured: | Excess: | Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| (Client's Record) | | Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| Make of Veh: | | Modi: Nii / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or |
| | | Tyre Size: F: 215/60R16 |
| (Policy Condition) | | R: U |
| Remark: The veh had comme | | S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / |
| repair at the time of | inspection. | TOYO / YOKO or Westlake |
| Bal. or Market Value: | - | Front Rear |
| IDAC Accident Rport: | Consistent? : Yes or No | R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm |
| GIA / PR Seen: | Consistent? : Yes or No | L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm |
| Est. Repairs: | days Res.: Yes or No | D.O.A. 7/10/16 D.O.I. 11/10/16 |
| Lum Sum: 20 | % 3 Val.: Yes or No | Survey held at _ DEE Loyang |
| CA / REV / REP. / 241 | MACHINE TO SERVICE THE SERVICE | Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or |
| Date: Person | Contacted: Vehicle | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. |
| Date / Time Action / Instr | uction | |
| Blook NO Fin | survey phi | E scrip vehide |
| Bool | c Value : # | 1824-00 |
| | Rohall: # | 14020.00 |
| NEH | Book Value: \$ | 418v.w. |
| | | KI . |
| | | |
| Date/Time, File Pass to? | Preli. Report | Days Of Repair: |
| 1) : | Final Report | Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: |
| Date/Time, File Return to? | | Transportation: |
| 2) | , | Add Fee:: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSi |
| | | : Interview (\$) Photos |
| Report Format : | | : Tech. Invs (\$) Others |
| Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ |) | : Weekend (\$) |
| | | TOTAL |



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| | 01SINGAPORE 068811 | Ref : CC4/AXA16019 Date : 10-10-2016 | | |
|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NTON WAY #27- | 01SINGAPORE 068811 | Date: 10-10-2016 | | |
| | | Code: AXA2 | | |
| | Policy Particular | s :- THIRD PARTY CLAI | М | |
| nsured Veh. | SKC 7672T | Veh. Inspected | SHC 1229R | |
| olicy No. | | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 | |
| laim No. | | Excess (\$) | 0.00 | |
| ssign From | | Assign Date | 10/10/2016 | |
| | Vehicle Pa | rticulars & Condition | | |
| Make & Model | | c.c | 0 | |
| ngine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | | |
| chassis No. | | Colour | | |
| Odometer | 2 | Steering | | |
| Brakes | | Modification | | |
| Seneral | | | | |
| Conditions of Tyres | | litions of Tyres | | |
| | Size | Make | Balance | |
| R/H Front Tyre | | | mm | |
| JH Front Tyre | | | mm | |
| R/H Rear Tyre | | | mm | |
| JH Rear Tyre | | | mm | |
| | Descri | otion of Damages | | |
| | Gene | eral Information | | |
| Accident Date | 07/10/2016 | Inspection Date | 11/10/2016 | |
| Survey held at | COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE | EERING PTE LTD | | |
| 3// | 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969 | | | |
| | | Remarks | | |
| | Saign From Sake & Model Engine No. Chassis No. Chassi | Saign From Vehicle Part Make & Model Engine No. HIDDEN Chassis No. Odometer Brakes General Conc Size WH Front Tyre WH Rear Tyre WH Rear Tyre JH Rear Tyre Conc Conc | Isaim No. Issign From Vehicle Particulars & Condition Itake & Model Ingine No. HIDDEN Islamsis No. Islamsis | |

MFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ember of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Poed Singspore 979701. Malorine - 65 6383 6280: Facilities - 65 6280 9755

Workshops
30 Loyang Drive Singapore 508889
300 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5752117
45 Faciant Four Singapore 400000
300 Util Stool 3 Singapore 400049
10 Loyang Loyang Loyang 400049
11:33 Page: 1 24 Seroko Linos Singapore 758156 7 Sungel Kadut Was Singapore 728791 6 Delu Avenue 1 Singapore 538537

| am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)) | JOB CARD sales Order: | JC NO.: 304966129 | |
|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| ER . | REGN NO.: SHC1229K | MILEAGE | |
| COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTK IERNO. 7010045 | T.1(1) MAKE: | FUEL E | |
| s 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 | MODEL SONATA 0 | DATE/TIME IN 17.10.2016 18:50 | |
| 65508755 (0) | YR OF MANU. 31.03.2010 | TARGET DATE | |
| NT CARD NO. | CHASSIS CODE KMH8T41VMAA780692 | COMPLETION DATE/TIME: | |

JOB DESCRIPTION

:cident Date: 07.10.2016

TURE: ACC. 07.10.16

/ NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

| & PASSED OUT BY: | | | |
|------------------|----------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| SERVICE ADVISOR | | | CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE |
| ement Slip | | Exit Pass | |
| SHC1229R | LIMTS | Vehicle No.: SHC1.229R | |
| ervice Advisor | Signature/Date | Name of Service Advisor | Date |
| | collection | To be kept by Security Guard | |

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 10.10.2016 Time: 16:09:36

50% s/net

Page: 1/U

COMPA_NY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

DB NO : 304966129 .

REGN NO : SHC1229R MILEAGE : 0000000000 MAKE : HYUNDAI MODEL : SONATA

DATE OF REGN : 31.03.2010 DATE/TIME IN : 07.10.2016 18:50 ACCIDENT DATE : 07.10.2016

JOB/ PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 09-01-9999-0068-A REVERSE SENSOR 1 135.70 0.00 135.70

0002 04-01-0101-0020-G BOOTLID 1 L 1,349.50 20.00 1,079.60 BUC

0003 04-01-0101-0031-G BOOTLID LATCH 1 L 132.10 20.00 105.68 BENT

0004 04-01-0101-0079-G BOOTLID STRIKER 1 L 30.30 20.00 24.24 × S-C

0005 04-01-0101-0069-G BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP 1 110.90 20.00 88.72 / tu Cn

0006 04-01-0101-0122-G BOOTLID TRIM 1 L 163.50 20.00 130.80

0007 04-01-0101-0008-G EMBLEM ""HYUNDAI"" 1 L 24.20 20.00 19.36

0008 04-01-0101-0570-G EMBLEM ""SONATA"" 1 L 43.60 20.00 34.88

0009 04-01-0101-0002-G EMBLEM ""CRDI"" 1 L 22.70 20.00 18.16

0010 04-01-0101-0007-G EMBLEM ""H"" 1 L 26.10 20.00 20.88

0011 04-01-0101-0046-G TRIM-TRANSVERSE 1 L 95.80 20.00 76.64

0012 04-01-0101-0048-A TAIL LAMP RH 1 344.00 20.00 275.20 X

0013 04-01-0101-0057-G TAIL LAMP RH (BOOTLID) 1 L 230.20 20.00 184.16 × SVC

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 10.10.2016 Time: 16:09:36

Page: 2 /14

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTO MER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 304966129 : SHC1229R

MILEAGE MAKE : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: SONATA : 31.03.2010

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 07.10.2016 18:50

ACCIDENT DATE

: 07.10.2016

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

| 0014 04-01-0101-0050-A | TAIL LAMP LH 1 344.00 20.00 275.20 × 5 v C |
|------------------------|---|
| 0015 04-01-0101-0056-G | TAIL LAMP LH (BOOTLID) 1 L 230.20 20.00 184.16 × 5 C |
| 0016 04-01-0101-0049-G | REAR END PANEL 1 L 391.80 20.00 313.44 & Best |
| 0017 28-01-0101-0002-A | (SONATA)LOGO REAR'COMFORT 1 20.00 2.00- 20.00 / |
| 0018 28-01-0199-0012-A | (ALL)LOGO REAR CABBOOKING 1 10.00 0.20 10.00 - NLC |
| 0019 04-01-0101-0001-G | BUMPER REAR 1 L 578.40 20.00 462.72 |
| 0020 03-01-0101-0003-G | BUMPER SPONGE REAR 1 137.40 20.00 109.92 / CVA |
| 0021 04-01-0101-0005-A | BUMPER REINFORCEMENT REAR 1 483.30 20.00 386.64 |
| 0022 04-01-0101-0014-G | BUMPER UNDER COVER REAR 1 L 185.80 20.00 148.64 / CFA |
| 0023 04-01-0101-0111-G | BUMPER CLIP REAR 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60 |
| 0024 04-01-0101-0034-G | BUMPER MOULDING REAR RH 1 38.00 20.00 30.40 |
| 0025 04-01-0101-0033-G | BUMPER MOULDING REAR LH 38.00 20.00 30.40 |

2985.76

221.15

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 10.10.2016 Time: 16;09:36

Page: 3

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTO MER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 304966129 : SHC1229R

MILEAGE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: SONATA

DATE OF REGN

: 31.03.2010

DATE/TIME IN

: 07.10.2016 18:50

ACCIDENT DATE : 07.10.2016

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

SUB-TOTAL: 4,183.14

| | 27.0 | | |
|-----|------|---------|-------|
| JOB | NA | т | PE |
| 303 | 145 | - 4 - 0 | 40.00 |

| 0000 20-05 | Rear Fender Adv. Sticker RH/LH | 200.00 / NE C |
|-------------|--------------------------------|----------------|
| 0001 20-05 | Rear Bumper Adv.Sticker | 50.00 - NEC |
| 0002 20-05 | BootLid Adv.Sticker | 100.00 - NEC |
| 0003 L | PANEL BEATING | 860:00 800 |
| 0004 23-502 | SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA | 800:00 720 |
| 0005 17-01 | CHECK ALL LIGHTING | 40.00 30 |
| 0006 20-00 | TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. | 60.00 |
| 0007 L | R/I REVERSE SENSOR | 120.00 40 2000 |
| | | |

SUB-TOTAL : 2,230.00

97884060 11/10/16 1120hrs

After repair photo Bookvalue COE Reporte

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 10.10.2016 Time: 16:09:36

Page: 4

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTO MER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE : 304966129 : SHC1229R

MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: SONATA

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 31.03.2010 : 07.10.2016 18:50

ACCIDENT DATE : 07.10.2016

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 6,413.14

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

| TP Veh | SHC 1229K |
|-----------------|------------|
| Date of Reg | 31.03.2010 |
| DOA | 07.10.2016 |
| COE Expiry Date | 30.03.2018 |

De-regm. 18/10/16.

| 50.03.2016 | \$ |
|--|---|
| (I) Estimated Book Value | |
| Unit Cost | |
| Import Duty | |
| Registration Fee | |
| PQP Paid | |
| ARF Paid | <u> </u> |
| Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price | 57,755.26 |
| Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price | 57,755.26 |
| Less 60% of ARF Paid | 10,075.20 |
| Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation | 47,680.06 |
| Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation | 47,680.06 |
| Times Balance Life (17/96 months) | |
| | 8,443.34 |
| Add 60% of ARF Paid | 10,075.20 |
| Estimated Book Value | 18,518.54 |
| (II) Adjusted LTA Rebate | |
| PARF Rebate | |
| PQP Paid | |
| Times Balance Life (06/96 months) | |
| Adjusted COE Rebate | |
| PARF Rebate | |
| Add Adjusted COE Rebate | |
| | 13,740.00 |
| Adjusted LTA Rebate | |
| | |
| (Summary) Estimated Nett Value | 18,518.54 |
| (Summary) Estimated Nett Value Estimated Book Value | \$100 mark 1 mark |
| (Summary) Estimated Nett Value Estimated Book Value Less Adjusted LTA Rebate | 18,518.54 13,740.00 280.00 |

Comfort Transportation PL Vehicle NWY for Floot Safety Division AE AT 30.05.2016

Meport ID : EFFORMACE INCTE : 12.10.2014 TIME : 17:02:01

| CTPIs SHC1229N | 10024451-9 | Hyundai Schica | 31,03,2010 | 31,03,3010 | 07.10.2016 | 620 |
|-------------------|--------------|----------------|------------|------------|----------------|----------|
| | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Ob.Code | old Asset No | Veh. Node1 | Norg. Date | Cap. Date | Accident, Date | Veh. Age |

| Assett 16 | SA, No hal bey MON | | Est. Dep. Velue | FVE. McD. Dep. John. Vellue Assent Description 3 | S S | op Acc. Dop | Qur.Year Dep | Accum. Dep | Accum. Dep. Het. Book Value \$ | Scrup value/Estinated RAST Refund \$ |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| 10024451 10024451 10024451 10024451 10024451 10024451 10024451 | 011111111111111111111111111111111111111 | 246.43 77.33 74.63 171.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.56 | 2,688.73 410.41 620.93 1,890.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 BASIC COST SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 DAPST TATY SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 ASF 1005/NA\$16793 SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 COS 4016 SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 COS TOP UP SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 TAXIDETEN DISTRAX THE SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 TAXIDETEN DISTRAX THE SHC1229R HEN 31, 03, 2010 TAXIDETEN DISTRAX THE | 22,000.05 3,558.26 16,792.00 15,465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 | 17,110,33- 2,411,39- 5,234,33- 12,018,33- 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 | 2,199,90- 335,82- 671,79- 1,546,50- 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 | 2,947.83 5,896.03 13,574.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1,689,77 410,45 10,885,97 1,896,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,11 | 1.00 10,075.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
| | CIE | 37.852 83.151 65.726 87.858 | 5,627.36 1,890.13 1,927.36 | Vehicle : Nithout T/PS & COS Vehicle : Nithout T/Ps, With COE Tradmeter | 42,290.26 87,755.36 0.00 | 25,055,55 37,083,87- 0.00 | 4,767,92. 3,721,43- 4,767,92. 0,00 | 41,831,79- 28,276,36- 81,831,79- 0,00 | 15,903.47 15,903.47 15,903.47 | |

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 22 December 2018 12:22 PM

To:

'Aileen Tan Lee Noi'

Cc: Subject:

Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); KKLau RE: [Reminder 4] LKK Ref: CC4/AXA16019118/H1mb3 CDGE Ref:

TL1016/SHC1229R/AT >> Acc on 07.10.2016 invlg SHC1229R & SKC7672T [AXA]

Without Prejudice

Hi Ms Aileen,

Apologised for late reply.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$5,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg> Sent: Wednesday, 19 December 2018 8:11 AM To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [Reminder 4] LKK Ref: CC4/AXA16019118/H1zb3 CDGE Ref: TL1016/SHC1229R/AT >> Acc on 07.10.2016

invlg SHC1229R & SKC7672T [AXA]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Chew Hsiao Tong

M/s LKK Auto Consultant Pte Ltd

Please let us have your reply to our email dated 9 May 2017 and subsequent series of reminders. Thank you.

Best Regards

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 24 December 2018 12:12 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

С.

Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject:

[Accept Offer] LKK Ref: CC4/AXA16019118/H1mb3 CDGE Ref:

TL1016/SHC1229R/AT >> Acc on 07.10.2016 invig SHC1229R & SKC7672T [AXA]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Chew Hsiao Tong

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Your email dated 22 December 2018 refers.

Strictly without admission of liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we accept your global offer of \$\frac{555,000.00}{2}.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim, if any of the taxi driver.

Kindly arrange to let us have discharge voucher for early execution. Thank you.

Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 22 December 2018 12:22

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Cc: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject: RE: [Reminder 4] LKK Ref: CC4/AXA16019118/H1mb3 CDGE Ref: TL1016/SHC1229R/AT >> Acc on

07.10.2016 invlg SHC1229R & SKC7672T [AXA]

Without Prejudice

Hi Ms Aileen,

Apologised for late reply.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$5,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

CDGE Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor Singapore 508969

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

sww.cdge.com.ag

Workshops.

Braddell Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

Singapore 408549

Sanoko 24 Semaka Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 72879

501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 763732

26 December 2018

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Ubi Avenue 1 #02-25 Singapore 408933

Attention: Ms Chew Hsiao Tong

SHC1229R

Dear Ms Chew

RETURN OF DULY EXECUTED DISCHARGE VOUCHER

07/10/2016

We are pleased to enclose the duly executed discharge voucher for the following case:

DOA S/No Vehicle No DV Amount AXA's Ref

\$\$5,000.00

C0403122 [SKC7672T]

Kindly arrange to let us have your payment made in favour of ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd within the next seven (7) days. Thank you.

Mall Yours sincerely

1.

Aileen Tar

CDGE Claims Department (Loyang) Tel: 6214 8735 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: aileentan@cdge.com.sg

Enclosure







COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

| Our | Ref | TL 1016 / SHC 1229F | R_/WT(J) | | | | to Engineering Pte Ltd Road Singapore 579701 |
|------------|----------------------------|---|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------|--------------------|--|
| Date | | 27-Apr-17 | | | | | Mainline +65 6383 6280 |
| | | | | | | | iciimilia +65 6280 9755 |
| | | | | 59 Loyang | Drive | | www.odga.com.sg |
| AX. | A Insurance | Pte Ltd | | 4th floor | | | y Regionale No. 100000000 |
| 8 Sh | enton Way | | | Singapore | 508969 | 9 | Workshops |
| #24 | -01, AXA T | ower | | Fax: 6214 | 1843 | | Braddell Road Singapore 579701 |
| Sing | gapore 0688 | 311 | | | | | Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508965 |
| Attn | : Motor Clair | ns Department | | | | | Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Orive Singapore 575717 |
| Dear | r Sirs | Without Pr | ejudice | | | | Pandar 45 Pandari Rosc Singapore 509256 |
| | 0.50.57 | DLVING OUR TAXI SHC 1229 | R YOUR INSI | JRED | SK | C 7672T | 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649 |
| We a | ow-Top Cab captioned ac | orised repair workshop for Cityca Pte Ltd, the owner of motor taxi cident with your insured's vehicle | SHC 1229F The taxi owne | which wa er and drive | s inv | olved in cerned | 24 Secoko Loop Singapore 758158 Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 |
| | | and authorized us to assist them Il applicable matters arising from | | | agains | st the party | 6 Defu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537 |
| we a | re submittin | was caused by the negligent act of these claims for your consideration. | | | | (C 7672T50) | Ylshur Industrial Park A Singapore 768732 |
| 1 AX 1) | I OWNER'S | Repair Costs | | | S | 4,150.00 | |
| 2) | 6 | days Loss of Rental @ \$ | 100.58 | per day | \$ | 603.48 | |
| 3) | | Report fees (Surveyed t | | | - | | |
| 4) | LTA searc | | | | \$ | 5.35 | |
| | | | | Sub-Total | \$ | 4,758.83 | |
| HIR | ER'S CLAIM | | | | | | |
| 1) | 6 | days Loss of Income @ \$ | 80.00 | per day | \$ | 480.00 | |
| 2) | Medical/Tr | ansportation/Misc Fees | | - | = | | |
| тот | AL CLAIM | | | | \$ | 5,238.83 | |









cont....page 2

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 578701

> Marriine +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

> > www.cdge.com.sg

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drivis Singapore 508969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Mind Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan

45 Plandari Road Singapore 609286

320 Ubi Road Singapore 406549

Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut 7 Sunger Kindut Way Singapore 728791

6 Delu Avenue

Yishun Singapore 768732

Vehicle NVB a)

b) Sale of scraped taxi De-registration letter from LTA

c) d) LTA search slip/s of

SKC 7672T

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

e) GIA / Police report/s of : SHC 1229R

Letter of authority from owner/ hirer/operator f)

Rental rate letter g)

() Witness Statement/s (x) Scene Photographs () Traffic Police Result

As a result of the accident and the resulting damage to the taxi, our clients decided to scrap the taxi instead of repairing it.

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims within the next two weeks from the date of this letter.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. This condition shall apply 501 Your Industrial Park A even if medical expenses are claimed herewith and are part of the settlement reached.

Please note that, for the time being, we are not making this claim via solicitors provided you treat this letter as our intention to file a claim in court according to the provisions of the Non-Injury Motor Accident Litigation ("NIMA") protocol and further, you agree that if negotiations should breakdown and this claim is referred to solicitors you shall not raise any objection that the NIMA protocol has not been complied with. If you disagree with this condition please reply in writing within the next 2 working days failing which we shall proceed to negotiate with you on the basis that you have acquiesced to the said condition by your conduct.

Yours faithfully William Tan Deputy Manager CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg





Vasanthi Rengiyan (LKKAuto)

From: Vasanthi Rengiyan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 31 October, 2016 9:43 AM

To: DOUGLASCKH@GMAIL.COM

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Zayyer (LKKAuto); Vasanthi Rengiyan (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF : SKC 7672T _ ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 7672T AND SHC 1229R

ALONG ALEXANDRA ROAD ON 07/10/2016

31 OCTOBER 2016

CHAN KHAI HON DOUGLAS 20 HOLLAND DRIVE #14-407 SINGAPORE 271020

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA16019118/H1zb3

YOUR REF : SKC 7672T

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 7672T AND SHC 1229R ALONG ALEXANDRA ROAD ON 07/10/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 1229R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SHC 1229R. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to Vasanthi@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at Vasanthi@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

R.Vasanthi (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: Vasanthi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

ALONG

SONATA SHC1229R , SKC7672T ALEXANDRA ROAD TWDS AYE.

ON 07-Oct-16 16:50

I/We

LIM THIAM CHEW

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$1669725G

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC1229R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injunes and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

08-Oct-2016

Name of Hirer

LIM THIAM CHEW

Hirer NRIC

S1669725G

Signature :

Address

687 JURONG WEST CENTRAL 1 #09-...

640687

Contact No.

96672828



CLAIM REF

C0403122

INSURED

TEO LAY LI CATHERINE

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated <u>08/10/2016</u>, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of <u>Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd</u> and the Hirer Lim Thiam Chew of vehicle no. SHC 1229R.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>Five Thousand</u> only (<u>S\$5,000.00</u>) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against <u>AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD</u> and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (<u>SKC 7672T</u>) arising out of an accident with (<u>SHC 1229R</u>) on <u>07/10/2016</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SKC</u> 7672T arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SKC 7672T.

| Signed by | | (AUTHORISED SIGNATORY) CLAIMS DEPARTMENT | AILEEN TAN Managar, Claims |
|-----------|-------|---|--|
| Company | Stamp | CONFORTOFLIGAD ENGINEERING PTE LTD 58 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE SOBIUS | Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD |
| Witness | 8 = | f. v. | |
| Name | | p lar | |
| I/C No | 1 | CLAIME DEPARTMENT | "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only." |
| Address | ii e | 53 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969 | All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded |

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

Our Ref: CT16100345

Date: 04 November 2016



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

07/10/2016 @ 16:50 hrs

ALONG

ALEXANDRA ROAD TWDS AYE.

INVOLVING

SKC7672T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1229R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM THIAM CHEW IC NO S1669725G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$100.58 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Text size + 0% 25% 75% 100% 50% **Enquire Vehicle Insurer** Vehicle Incident Date/Time Search Insurance Company Insurance Company Name No. Status Code AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE 07 Oct 2016 / SKC7672T Successful A12 16:50:00 OK Previous

Land Transport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer.

Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 6.0 SP2 and above 1024 X 768 resolution

Copyright © 2016 LTA | Privacy Statement | Terms of Use | Disclaimer | Bate the Website

10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 Tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) Fax: (65) 6553 5329

Our ref 1810160601N053046950

18 Oct 2016

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 383 SIN MING DRIVE GAS BUILDING SINGAPORE 575717

կլինվորոնականիկանի

Dear MR YEE HON WAI

DE-REGISTRATION STATUS OF VEHICLE SHC1229R

The above-mentioned vehicle was de-registered on 18 Oct 2016. If the vehicle has yet to be disposed of, you should by no later than 18 Jan 2017, scrap it (including the engine and chassis) at an Appointed Scrapyard or submit to LTA, valid documentary proof that the vehicle has been permanently exported out of Singapore. Otherwise, it constitutes an offence under the Road Traffic Act and you may be prosecuted in Court.

We have granted the following rebate(s), where applicable, to you. You may use the rebate(s)
if there are no outstanding matters with the vehicle, e.g. no road tax arrears, submitted valid
documentary proof that the vehicle has been permanently exported out of Singapore to LTA etc.

PARF Rebate Amount

: \$10,914.00

PARF Rebate Reference No.

: 1695739PP00000

Expiry Date of PARF Rebate

: 17 Oct 2017

COE Rebate Amount

: \$2,800.00

COE Rebate Reference No.

: 1695739PC0000

Expiry Date of COE Rebate

: 17 Oct 2017

- 3. The PARF rebate may only be used to offset the Additional Registration Fee (ARF), Registration Fee (RF), Quota Premium (QP) and Used Car Surcharge, where applicable, of a motor car to be registered in your name. The COE rebate may be used to offset the ARF, RF, QP and Used Car Surcharge, where applicable, of any motor vehicle to be registered in your name. The COE rebate can also be used to offset the Prevailing Quota Premium (PQP) payable for revalidating the COE of a vehicle that is currently registered in your name. You may also transfer the PARF/COE rebate(s) together or separately to a third party. A fee of \$10.00 is payable for each transfer.
- 4. Alternatively, you may apply to encash the PARF/COE rebate(s) rebate before the expiry of the rebate. You can download the application form (Form FR02) for encashment of the rebate(s) from http://www.onemotoring.com.sg and mail the completed Form FR02 to LTA, 10 Sin Ming Drive, Singapore 575701, Attn: VRL Service Operations Division, at least 2 weeks before the expiry date of your PARF/COE rebate(s). For your convenience, you may also login to e-Services@ONE.MOTORING (Vehicle Hub > Update Owner Particulars) using your NRIC number/FIN and SingPass or User ID/Password or EASY (for firm and organisation) to register your Refund Bank Account for GIRO refund BEFORE applying online for the encashment (Ownership > PARF/COE Rebate > Apply to encash rebate).
- Any unused portion of the road tax will be refunded to you automatically.

Fleet Management System

Sales Contract Vehicles Listing

Contract Ref: C4441

Tender Ref: GP-TQ15185

Contract Date :

02/11/2016

Tender Date :

02/12/2015

Buyer: VTECH

| S/No. | Vehicle Number | Model | Scrap Date | Amount |
|-------|----------------|----------------------|------------|----------|
| 1 | SHD3453R | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 21/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 2 | SH9310D | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 21/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 3 | SH7839J | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 21/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| .4: | SHA4216T | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 21/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 5 | SHA4320A | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 10/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 6 | SHA4007E | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 12/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 7 | SHC2604J | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 21/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 8 | SHA4150Z | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 20/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 9 | SHA1696K | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 20/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 10 | SH6886D | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 20/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| - 11 | SHA4426D | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 20/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 12 | SH9250T | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 18/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 13 | SHC1229R | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 18/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 14 | SHA3101Y | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 18/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 15 | SHD3759J | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 10/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 16 | SHB702M | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 25/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 17 | SHA1729A | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 25/10/2018 | \$280.00 |
| 18 | SH8974U | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 25/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 19 | SH9899Y | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 25/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 20 | SHC1346K | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 25/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 21 | SHD3414D | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 25/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 22 | SH8397K | SONATA 2 0A CRD 2007 | 12/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 23 | SHA4686U | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 12/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 24 | SHA2234D | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 12/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 25 | SHD3304M | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 12/10/2016 | \$280.00 |
| 26 | SHD3172B | SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 | 07/10/2016 | \$280.00 |

\$7,280.00

*** End of Report ***

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

| LAIM SUB | FOLDER TRA | CKING | | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------|------------------|---|--|---------------------|--------------|--|----------|---|--------------|
| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt | | Adj Submitte | d Ins Auth'e | d 5 | tatus | |
| Main | 10 Oct 2016 | | 10 Oct 2016 13:52 Edit Adj Rpt | 1. J. L. J. L. J. L. | S\$4,150.00 St | | | | Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case | |
| | Main | ∏R | eference | | laim Det | ails | Docum | ents | 1 | Show All |
| CLAIM SU | BFOLDER DI | ETAILS | | | | [Creat | ed by insurer] | | | |
| Insured: | TEO, LAY | LI CATHERINE, | ID: S1333477C, | Tel: +6597 | 369246 | | | | | |
| Main Claimant: | COMFORT | TRANSPORTAT | ION PTE LTD, C | a. Reg. No.: | 1993038 | 21R | | | | |
| Vehicle Reg No.: | SHC122 | 9R | | | Date of | | 2016 00:00 - :59 nths and 7 Days | | Reg Date | Man Yr)] |
| Claim Type | TP / C04 | 103122 | | | Policy/C Note No | | 727 (Comprehens | sive) | | |
| Vehicle Reg No. (Insured): | | SKC7672T | | | | D-1572 | D-1572701MFSH | | | |
| | | | | | Excess | S\$0.00 | ACM/MADELL PROPERTY OF THE PRO | | | |
| Repairer: | ComfortD | elGro Engineeri | ng Pte Ltd (Loyan | g) 59 Loyan | g Drive, | 508969 Loyan | g - Tel: 6214 830 | 0 | | |
| Handling Insurer: | AXA Insu | rance Pte Ltd (F | IQ) - Tel: 6338 728 | 8 [Handle | ed by Ric | hard Ang) | | | | |
| Claimant's Insurer: | MS First | Capital Insuranc | e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6 | 2222311 | | | | | | |
| Adjuster: | LKK Auto | Consultants Pte | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62 | 256-3561 | [Handled | by HENRY N | G KOK HUA] | [Final R | pt due 1 | 9/10/2016 |
| ASSOCIAT | ED MAIL RE | CEIVED | | | | | | View All | Compo | se Case Mail |
| AXA_SG AXA_SG | (28/02/2018) | Re: FILE REVI | KC7672T SHC122 EW - PLEASE ADV - C0403122/GA09 Assignment - C040 | ISE STATUS | | RIMEN, THA | NKS-VO | | | |
| ALL ASSO | CIATED TAS | sks∃ | | | | View All | Search Tasks | Create | New Task | Complete |
| | Priority | Type Tasi | Group Subject | t Handi | er A | ssigned By | Completed | On c | reated O | n Done |

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHC1229R (C0403122)

[SKC7672T]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Oct 7 2016 12:00AM

[TEO, LAY LI CATHERINE]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

| Let | ters/Corresponder | nces | 1 per | page [v] | ~ |
|-----|-------------------|---|----------|-----------|-------|
| No | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | _ |
| 1 | (Draft) | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown | 0 | Edit | |
| Ass | essment Reports | | 1 per | page 🔽 | V |
| No | Finalized On | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) | - Inches | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 21/10/16 16:13 | Accident Statement From:OD - Reg. No: SKC7672T, Claimant: TEO LAY LI CATHERINE | 0 | Load HTM | |
| Na | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 12/10/16 10:49 | Adjuster Immediate Advice | 0 | Load HTM | |
| Doc | cumentation | | 1 per | page 💟 | V |
| No | Finalized On | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 10/10/16 10:17 | EMAIL_ABS | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 10/10/16 10:17 | CO CLAIMANT TP_ABS | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 10/10/16 13:51 | CI | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 4 | 10/10/16 13:51 | POLICY | 0 | Load PDF | |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 11/10/16 15:00 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 12/10/16 15:03 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 12/10/16 15:03 | TP GIA REPORT | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 4 | 31/10/16 09:44 | EMAIL TO OI | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 5 | 22/12/18 12:20 | LKK Survey Photos | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 6 | 08/01/19 10:43 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 7 | 08/01/19 10:43 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER | 0 | Load PDF | |
| B | 08/01/19 10:43 | RENTAL RECEIPT | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 9 | 08/01/19 10:43 | LTA SEARCH | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 10 | 08/01/19 10:43 | WRECK VALVE | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 11 | 08/01/19 10:43 | DE-REGISTRATION LETTER | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 12 | 08/01/19 10:43 | LOD | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 13 | 08/01/19 10:43 | LETTER TO OI | 0 | Load PDF | |

Documents Checklist

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST | Reset | Save | Print |
|--|-------|------|-------|
| There are no document checklists configured. | | | |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | | |
| | | | 100 |
| | | | ¥ |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. | | | |

| NOTE: 1 | TO BE | COMPL | ETED | RV | SURY | VEYOR |
|---------|-------|-------|------|----|------|-------|
| | | | | | | |

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

| THE RES. LEWIS CO., LANSING | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|
| TFA | | |
| | | |

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| venicie No: | SKC/ | SKC/6/21 (Insd veh) | | | HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A) |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | SHC12 | SHC1229R (TP veh) | | | |
| Date of Acciden | t: 07/10/ | 2016 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Global Sum Settl | ement : | [X] | Yes | [] No | |
| Repair Estimate | | | : \$ | 0. | .00 |
| Total Loss | | | : \$ | 4,150 | .00 |
| Loss of Token St | ım | | : \$ | 300 | 00 6.00 days at \$50.00 per day |
| Rental (if any) | | | : \$ | 603 | 48 6 days |
| LTA / GIA Search | Fee | | : \$ | 5. | 35 |
| Others: | | | : \$ | 0. | 00 |
| | | | : \$ | | |
| Final Settlement | Sum(Globa | l Sum) | : \$ | 5,000 | 00 |
| Is Third Party W | | | | [X] YES | [] NO (Kindly indicate |
| A) For Non GIA | Registere | d Work | shop: | | lity(%) |
| B) For GIA Reg | istered We | orkshop | <u>6</u> | BOLA Applic | table: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: |
| BOLA Liabili | ty:100 |) | (%) | Assessed Lia | ability (*):(%) |
| Assessed I | iability to b | e filled o | only for chain | collisions and fo | or cases where BOLA does not apply. |
| | | | | | ir cases where BOLA does not apply. |
| Remarks TOTAL | LOSS | | | | cases where BOLA does not appry. |
| Payment Instruc | | e's Brea | akdown | | cases where BOLA does not apply. |
| | tion: Paye | | | : \$ | 5,000.00 |
| Payment Instruc | tion: Paye | | | 5 | |
| Payment Instruct 1) ComfortDeli | tion: Paye | | | | |
| Payment Instruct 1) ComfortDeli 2) | tion: Paye | | | : \$ | |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

08 Jan

2019

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA16019118/H1PB3Q2

Date:

08/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

GA097727

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHC1229R

Insured Vehicle No:

SKC7672T

Date of Loss:

07/10/2016

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0403122

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC1229R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

D4EAB991422

Reg. Date: Colour:

31/03/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMAA780692 33710 km

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Miscellaneous Items | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Paintwork Labour | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | Calculated Gross Total (S\$) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) | | 4,150.00 | | |
| | Nett Amount (S\$) | 0.00 | 4,150.00 | -4,150.00 | |
| | + Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$ | 50.00/day) (S\$) | 300.00 | | |
| | + Car Rental (6.0 x S\$1 | 00.58/day) (S\$) | 603.48 | | |
| | + Doc/S | earch Fee (S\$) | 5.35 | | |
| | Ne | tt Liability (S\$) | 5,058.83 | | |
| | Global Sum S | Settlement (S\$) | 5,000.00 | | |
| | | _ | | | |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

10/10/2016

Date Inspected:

11/10/2016 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

0.0 days

Adjuster: HENRY NG KOK HUA Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 5

PLEASE BE INFORMED OWNER THAT THE VEHICLE NOT ECONOMICAL FOR REPAIR.

BOOK VALUE: \$18,200.00

LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE (RV): \$14,020.00

NETT VALUE: \$4,180.00

IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE, THE VEHICLE IS UNECONOMICAL TO BE REPAIRED.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 5

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

Parts: 143 HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHC1229R)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >